
COWD-tg URGENT

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

ORDER

tto.\VLK t=ms Dated : 09.09.2020

Where as the undersigned deriving power U/s I of COVID Regulations, 2020

framed by Govt. of Odisha and Sec. 30 & 34 of Odisha Disaster [Vlanagement Act, 2005

vide this office order No.12927lEmg. D1.24.08.2020 had declared area in a particular

circumference around the household of the case detected positive near Bhuliatikra-1,

Beheramal of Jharsuguda [t/unicipality with the following boundary descriptions at "A"as

a segment of containment and the area between the boundary of Containment and an

outer line delineated at "B" as Buffer Zone.

Now for the sake of restoration of normal life in both the areas, I Sri Saroj

Kumar Samal, O.A.S., District Magistrate & Collector, Jharsuguda order annulment of

the impugned order which gave effect to restriction and regulation with regard to

Containment and the activities in Buffer Zone. This order of rescission will take

immediate effect. All the arrangements made by the administration with regard to

supply of essential commodities stand withdrawn. However the measures of

prohibition and restriction as enunciated in Govt. order No. 5039/R&DM(DM) dt.

3'1.08.2020 will continue to be in force.

Boundarv point of Zone of containment (o'A")

The containment-zone shall comprise of the boundary as delineated below.

81- Basti End+B2 NE End+ 83 Welding plant E -+ 84 Welding Plant W

Boundarv point of Buffer of containment ("B")
The Buffer-zote shall comprise of the boundary as sketched below.

Majhapatra Road-+ Open Field -+ Welding Plant E End + W Plant W End.
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lr/emo No. lQ?'14 tEmg. Dated:09.09.2020

Copy fonvarded to the Superintendent of Police,
necessary action.

+ /Em Dated : 09.09.2020

for information and
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Memo No.

action

tq

Copy the Sub- Collector -cum-SDM, Jharsuguda for

Dated : 09.09.2020Memo No.

Copy to CDM & PHO, Jharsuguda for information and ry action.

Memo No. lq2.q-q
COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA

Dated : 09.09.2020
I

Copy to the PD, DRDA, Jharsuguda / Tahasild Jharsuguda/ BDO,

JharsugudalEE, PWD(R&B), Jharsuguda for information and action.

Copy to the DI&PRO/ DlO, NlC, Jharsuguda for publicity. '
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OFTTCE 03'TIIE CHITT" DI$TRICf II,IEDICAI, & PUBLIC HEALTII Otr'IrICER,
JHARSUGUDA
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Letter
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Sub: -

Sir,

D*te

J'he Collector &, Disl. Magistrare,
Jharsuguda.
About Corrtalnme nt Zo ne, B huliatikra, Jharauguda.

with relerer?cr.r ro rhe subjcct cited above, I am to inforrn thar thrfollcrving rhings has been drsne in the contai nmenl zone Bhul iatikra,
Jharsugucla.

I ' 22 }los, of contact rracingof covro, r g positive casa was done.
2. Decla,,ation of Contair"lm *nt ?"one_l)t.Z4,Ag.Z02A.
3' Irlanning ancl Training rrf Medical ream, survey Team ancl drdicate4 mer.lieal ,.

supervisir:n team done an Dt,24.t1g.zaza. a tital of 1 No. 'f Medicat r;;;ronsistitrg cif AYUSH Doctor, one 14w {l}} anrt one staff lr{urse and a rotal of i ,vD.of sur-vey teams consistirg of AWW, ASHA ;-espectively.4. The surwey teanr clicj not get a.n.y SARI & ILI Cases.5' 36 Nos' of $r'vab collecteri in the contajnmen L -aor.e anrJ all are founcl negative.6' N* $ARI & ILI cases founri till rJate. surveillance Activit3, in !his area isSalufated. '" --*""'i ri"r 6rc

Tl:is is {or your information ancl necessary action.

Yours Faithfull3,,

rlhrer,,ffii"&*i
X- Pubtic Health oflicer,( Jharsuguda
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